ASCENSION CONSOLIDATED UTILITY DISTRICT #1 AND PARISH UTILITIES OF ASCENSION WATER COMPANY

3. Fees

Residential (Public/Non-profit) Single dwelling Per month for the first 2,000 gallons Duplex dwelling Per month for the first 2,000 gallons Triplex Per month for the first 2,000 gallons Per 1,000 gallons thereafter Fire Hydrant		
Commerical		
Per month for first 3,000 gallons	\$28.00	
Per 1,000 or part thereof in excess of 3,000 gallons	\$6.84	
Fire Hydrant	\$13.00	
Industrial		
Per month for the first 50,000 gallons	\$324.00	
Per 1,000 or part thereof in excess of 50,000 gallons	\$6.07	
Leak Adjustment Per 1,000 over the previos 3-month average	\$5.26	
Non-potable Water		
Per 1,000 gallons	\$6.84	
Tap Fee		
5/8 – inches	\$540.00	
3/4 – inches	\$540.00	
1 – inch	\$600.00	
2 – inch	\$720.00	
3 – inch	\$940.00	
Industrial Tap Fee 4 – inch 6 – inch	\$3,850.00 min* \$4,500.00 min*	
8 – inch	\$5,000.00 min*	
Fire Hydrant Hookup	\$3,000.00	
Meter Hookup	\$30.00	

ASCENSION CONSOLIDATED UTILITY DISTRICT #1 AND PARISH UTILITIES OF ASCENSION WATER COMPANY

Service Deposit

5/8 – inches	\$120.00
3/4 – inches	\$120.00
1 – inch	\$180.00
2 – inch	\$360.00
3 – inch	\$540.00
4 – inch	\$1,000 min*
6 – inch	\$1,200 min*
8 – inch	\$2,500 min*
Fire Hydrant Meter	\$540.00
Service Fee	\$30.00
Meter Hookup	\$120.00
Penalties	_
Late Payment	12% of bill
Disconnect Fee	\$20.00
Minimum Fine for illegal hookup	\$600.00
Max Fine for illegal hookup	\$6,000.00
Fine for illegal sharing / dual	\$240.00
NSF Returned Check or Returned Bank Draft	\$42.00
Cut Lock 1 st Offense \$50.00, 2 Nd Offense \$150.00	
Restricted access 1 st offense	\$50
Restricted access recurrent offense	\$150
Customer Directed Re-read (Inline Reading)	\$20
Fire Hydrant Use – Charged as Commercial	
Per month for first 3,000 gallons	\$28.00
Temporary Meter Install & Removal	\$350.00
Water Used Per 1,000 Gal	\$6.84
Tap Fee Parts	
4 – inch	\$7,000 min*
	Ψ1,000 111111

*Note: Minimum costs are based on current material and labor costs. Costs are subject to change along with labor rates based on current market conditions. Any quotes provided by the Utilities Dept. are good for 30 days from the date of issuance.

\$16,000 min*

8 – inch